

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 982 of 2019

Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.S. Dhruw and ors.

03/01/2020	<p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner/s.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p><i>Prima facie</i>, it appears that the respondents are attempting to overreach the orders and proceedings of this Court, particularly order dated 21/11/2017. The petitioner's grievance is that despite having made statement before the Court that the petitioner has been reinstated and allowed to work as <i>Maansevi Shikshak</i>, he is not allowed to work and he is being compelled to follow certain conditions.</p> <p>Issue bailable warrant for appearance of the respondents before this Court on 20/02/2020 to show cause as to why they be not punished for willful disobedience of order of this Court and impose appropriate jail sentence.</p> <p>A copy of this order shall go along with the notice.</p> <p>List this case on 20/02/2020.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p>
Deepti	