

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 982 of 2019

Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.S. Dhruw and ors.

24/09/2021	Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for respondents. From the records, it is reflected that the respondents / contemnors had appeared before the Registrar as the Bench was not assembled on 17/09/2021 and their presence has been marked. Learned counsel for the petitioner would inform whether salary has been paid to the petitioner or not. List it in the next week. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Deepti	