

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No.982 of 2019

Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.s. Dhruw

02.09.2022	<p>Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>The main Petition i.e. W.P(S) No.3923/2017 is still pending and the grievance of the Petitioner is with regard to Respondents No.2 & 3 only.</p> <p>Vide order dated 30.09.2021, this Court had directed the Respondents to appear before this Court on 22.10.2021 for passing appropriate sentence and in the mean time, the honorarium payable to the Petitioner from the month of April till September, 2021 was also directed to be paid to him before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is not aware as to whether the payment was received by the Petitioner or not.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Respondents prays time to enquire whether the order dated 30.09.2021 has been complied or not.</p> <p>The Petitioner and Respondents No.2 & 3 are hereby directed to file an affidavit before the next date of hearing furnishing all the details with effect to the honorarium payable to the Petitioner from the month of April till September, 2021 and whether the Petitioner was allowed to continue as honorarium teacher for which, this contempt has been filed.</p> <p>Post this matter on 21.10.2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>