

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 982 of 2019

Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.s. Dhruw

21.10.2022	<p>Shri Aditya Tiwai, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Anshuman Shrivastava, counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>Shri Tiwari submits that the arguing Counsel is not available today due to some personal difficulty.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the Respondents prays time to file reply to IA No.02/2022, an application filed by the Petitioner seeking clarification of the order dated 30.09.2021.</p> <p>Learned Counsel for the both the parties pray for time to comply with the order dated 02.09.2022 for filing an affidavit furnishing all the details with effect to honorarium payable to the Petitioner.</p> <p>As prayed, post the matter after Diwali holidays.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE</p>