

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 982 of 2019**Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.s. Dhruw

05.12.2023	<p>Mr. Arpit Lal, appears on behalf of Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this case next week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE</b></p>