

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 982 of 2019****SANJAY KUMAR NISHAD *versus* C.S. DHRUW****Order Sheet**

05/03/2025	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Chandrikaditya Pandey, counsel for respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed I.A.No.02/2022 seeking clarification of order dated 30.09.2021, and the said application can only be decided after the record of WP(S) No.3923/2017 is made available.</p> <p>As such, call for the record of WP(S) No.3923/2017 and list this case on 11.03.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>

pekde