

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**CONT No. 982 of 2019**Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.S. Dhruw

23/07/2025	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to comply with the order dated 30.09.2021 and 11.03.2025 or else he has to her make personal appearance of respondent No. 02 on 11.08.2025.</p> <p>List this case on 11.08.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> Judge</p> <p>U.K. Raju</p>