

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 982 of 2019****SANJAY KUMAR NISHAD versus C.S. DHRUW****Order Sheet**

11/08/2025	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to supply copy of the additional documents to the petitioner.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>