

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 982 of 2019****SANJAY KUMAR NISHAD versus C.S. DHRUW****Order Sheet**

<b>27/11/2025</b>	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for some time to file details of payment to the petitioner for the period from April, 2018 to September, 2021.</p> <p>The required details be filed on or before the next date of hearing.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) <b>Judge</b></p>

pekde