

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 982 of 2019****SANJAY KUMAR NISHAD versus C.S. DHRUW****Order Sheet**

11/12/2025	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Abhipreet Bajpai, counsel on behalf of Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list the matter in the week commencing 12.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- Rajani Dubey Judge</p>
Nirala	