

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

CONT No. 982 of 2019Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.S. Dhruw

09/02/2026	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Chandrikaditya Pandey, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Anurag Bajpai, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>In compliance of the order dated 27.01.2026, contemnor No. 1 (C.S. Dhruw, District Education Officer) and contemnor No. 2 (Asha Ram Paikara, Principal of Janta Higher Secondary School) are present before this Court along with their counsel. Let their presence be marked.</p> <p>On the request of learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors list this case on 09.03.2026.</p> <p>Both the contemnors are directed to appear before this Court on 09.03.2026 with the present District Education Officer.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>
U.K. Raju	