

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 982 of 2019****SANJAY KUMAR NISHAD *versus* C.S. DHRUW****Order Sheet**

09/03/2026	<p>In compliance with the order of this Court dated 09.02.2026, Contemnor No.1, Mr. C.S. Dhruw, the then District Education Officer, Contemnor No.2, Mr. Asha Ram Paikara, Principal of Janta Higher Secondary School and Mr. Prem Lal Verma, the present District Education Officer, are present before this Court.</p> <p>Their presence be marked.</p> <p>List this case next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>
-------------------	---

Ruchi