

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

CONT No. 982 of 2019Sanjay Kumar Nishad **Versus** C.S. Dhruw and Ors.

| | |
|-------------------|---|
| | |
| 18/03/2026 | <p>Ms. Sareena Khan, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kanhaiya Ram Yadav, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, learned counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 06/2026, which is an application for amendment in cause title.</p> <p>Upon due consideration and the reasons assigned therein, the application (I.A. No. 06/2026) is allowed.</p> <p>Issue notice to respondent No. 04 Gaind Lal Chaturvedi on payment of process fee as per Rules</p> |

through both ordinary and speed post.

List this case in the **week commencing**
13.04.2026.

Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge

U.K. Raju