

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 982 of 2019****SANJAY KUMAR NISHAD versus C.S. DHRUW****Order Sheet**

22/04/2026	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Kanhaiya Ram Yadav, counsel for respondents No. 2 & 4.</p> <p>None for the remaining respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 2 & 4 prays for and is granted one week's time to a reply along with an affidavit.</p> <p>List it after one week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p>
Ruchi	